

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7613/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2010 in WA No.
8085/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.G.D. REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
 for Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is request for adjournment, made by Mr.
D.P. Chaturvedi that appearance is yet to be entered
on behalf of the respondent.

Let vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed
within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if considered
necessary, may be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master