

Listing On 25.07.2016

Court No. 1

Item No. 9

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11196 OF 2011

State Bank of India

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

A.G.D.Reddy

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 02.12.2011, against the Judgment and order dated 20.10.2010 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WA No. 8085/2003(S-DE).

There is sole respondent in the matter. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate is representing to the sole respondent. Service is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate for the Respondent has on 27.06.2016 filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as IA No. 2 and placed with the appeal paper books.

The application for early hearing is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate
Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2