

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 11196/2011

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.G.D. REDDY

Respondent(s)

( [ AS FIRST ITEM ] )

Date : 10-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this case, the hearing was concluded on 02<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023 by us. After hearing, Justice K. V. Viswanathan came to know that Mrs. Viswanathan presently holds/inherited some shares (970) in the State Bank of India.

Therefore, today, we have called upon the counsel for the parties in open Court and informed them about the same.

Both the counsel have informed the Court that they have no objection for the hearing and the delivery of judgment in the present case, in which hearing is already concluded, by the same Bench composition.

As consented by the counsel for the parties, the hearing of the case be treated as concluded and reserved for orders.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER