

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11196/2011

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.G.D. REDDY

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. V. Viswanathan pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.K. Maheshwari and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed.

Pending interlocutory application, if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)